
DUE TO RENEW -
RENEWALS ARE DUE TO 
THE CLERK'S OFFICE 45 

DAYS PRIOR 
111 i 

Volume 32 

October, 2006 

i f i i i f i f 

* 
t 
f 
t 

* * 3 § 

II Bistro Italiano 
Tequila's Mexican Family Rest. 
Aztecas Family Mexican Rest. 
Orchard Mesa Lanes 
Stop N Save #2 
The Tennis Ctr. At Grand Junction 
Dolce Vita II 
C & F Food Store No. 9 
Bookcliff Country Club 
BPO Elks No. 575 
VFW Post 1247 
Fraternal Order of Eagles 595 
Olive Garden Italian Rest. #1580 
Bottle Shop Liquors 
Old Chicago 
Diorio's on Horizon 
Country Club Liquors 
Xian Wei 

Andy's Liquor Mart 
La Bamba 
Safeway Store #1533 
West Gate Inn 
Mesa Cafe 
Rendez vous of Grand Jct. Ltd. 
Fast Eddy's 
Boomers 
Stop N Save #3 
Fairground Wine & Liquor 
Chili's Grill & Bar 
Pinon Grill at Tiara Rado 
Los Reyes Restaurant 
Jack Rabbit Liquor 
Boston's The Gourmet Pizza 
Loco Food Store #14 

12/1 
12/5 
12/7 
12/7 
12/8 

12/10 
12/15 
12/20 
12/31 
12/31 
12/31 
12/31 
01/02 
01/09 
01/11 
01/11 
01/12 

01/16 
01/17 
01/26 
01/28 
01/31 
02/03 
02/03 
02/06 
02/08 
02/08 
02/10 
02/11 
02/11 
02/13 
02/14 
02/19 
02/26 

Renewal Fees 
The State and City fees listed need to be included 
with the renewal applications when turning them into 
the City Clerk's Office with two separate checks. 

Beer & Wine Tavern 
City $98.75 State $351.25 City $125.00 State $500.00 

Fermented Malt Beverage Hotel and Restaurant 
City $53.75 State $96.25 City $125.00 State $500.00 

Club Brew Pub 
City $91.25 State $308.75 City $125.00 State $750.00 

Retail Liquor Store Arts 
City $72.50 State $227.50 City $91.25 State $308.75 

Don't forget to "Fall" back 
on October 29th. 

Congratulations on your New Licenses 
Kuniko Corporation dba 

Kuniko's Teriyaki Grill, Beer and Wine 

Junction Bingo Cafe, LLC, dba Junction Bingo Cafe, Beer and Wine 

Mad Mac's BBQ LLC dba Mad Mac's BBQ, Beer and Wine 

JNS, Inc. dba Tavern on the Point, Tavern . 

Black Bear Diner (GJ), LLC dba Black Bear Diner, Beer and Wine 

Last Alcohol Server 
Responsibility Training for 2006 to be Held at 

City Hall Auditorium 

Sat., October 14, 2006 12:00 p.m. — 4: 00 p.m. 



Can your Establishment Pass 
a Compliance Check? 

As a licensee, you are probably aware that the local 
police department and Colorado liquor enforcement 
officers periodically conduct compliance checks. 

What should you the licensee do to prevent selling alcohol to a minor 
and the subsequent liquor code violation and possible suspension or 
revocation of your license? Some suggestions: 

• Always check every customer's identification 

• Be aware of what driver's licenses look like for minors. Licenses 
for minors clearly state "under 21" in bold red and are portrait-style 
or vertical, rather than horizontal. 

• Know how to tell what a false I.D. looks like. Licensees are permit­
ted under C.R.S. 12-47-901 (5)(a)(II) to confiscate suspected false 
or fraudulent identification. Confiscated identification must be 
turned over to a state or local law enforcement agency within 72 
hours. The following methods can be used to assist in detecting 
false IDs: 
1. Ask for a second piece of identification. 
2. Put a flashlight behind a Colorado driver's license to spot al¬

terations. 
3. Check for an extra layer of lamination. 
4. Look at both sides of an ID for alterations. 

The following forms of identification are valid forms and include a photo 
and a description of the bearer. 

1. An operator's, chauffeur's or similar type driver's license con¬
taining a picture issued by any state. 

2. Identification card containing a picture issued by any state for 
the purpose of proof of age in accordance with C.R.S. 42-2¬
402. 

3. Military identification card. 
4. Passport. 
5. Alien registration card. 

To order I.D. Checking Guides for U.S. and Canada and International, 
you can log onto www.driverslicenseguide.com. 

real ^ « 

IS YOUR LICENSE UP-TO-DATE? 
Each year when you file your liquor or beer renewal application 
that you received from the State, you must complete a question on 
the form that pertains to the expiration of your lease. Your lease 
must be effective through the term of your liquor license. If your 
lease has been renewed, amended, or extended, two copies of the 
lease documents need to be submitted to the City Clerk's office. 
The City Clerk's office will submit one copy to the State Liquor En¬
forcement Division with the renewal. 

Newsletter prepared by: 
City of Grand Junction 
Office of the City Clerk 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668 
Email: debrak@gjcity.org 

http://www.driverslicenseguide.com
mailto:debrak@gjcity.org

