

DUE TO RENEW -**RENEWALS ARE DUE TO** THE CLERK'S OFFICE 45 DAYS PRIOR

ž

Il Bistro Italiano	12/1
Tequila's Mexican Family Rest.	12/5
Aztecas Family Mexican Rest.	12/7
Orchard Mesa Lanes	12/7
Stop N Save #2	12/8
The Tennis Ctr. At Grand Junction	12/10
Dolce Vita II	12/15
C & F Food Store No. 9	12/20
Bookcliff Country Club	12/31
BPO Elks No. 575	12/31
VFW Post 1247	12/31
Fraternal Order of Eagles 595	12/31
Olive Garden Italian Rest. #1580	01/02
Bottle Shop Liquors	01/09
Old Chicago	01/11
Diorio's on Horizon	01/11
Country Club Liquors	01/12
Xian Wei	01/16
Andy's Liquor Mart	01/17
La Bamba	01/26
Safeway Store #1533	01/28
West Gate Inn	01/31
Mesa Café	02/03
Rendez vous of Grand Jct. Ltd.	02/03
Fast Eddy's	02/06
Boomers	02/08
Stop N Save #3	02/08
Fairground Wine & Liquor	02/10
Chili's Grill & Bar	02/11
Pinon Grill at Tiara Rado	02/11
Los Reyes Restaurant	02/13
Jack Rabbit Liquor	02/14
Boston's The Gourmet Pizza	02/19
Loco Food Store #14	02/26

Renewal Fees

The State and City fees listed need to be included with the renewal applications when turning them into the City Clerk's Office with two separate checks.

Beer & Wine City \$98.75 State \$351.25

Fermented Malt Beverage City \$53.75 State \$96.25

Club City \$91.25 State \$308.75

Retail Liquor Store City \$72.50 State \$227.50 Tavern City \$125.00 State \$500.00

Hotel and Restaurant City \$125.00 State \$500.00

Brew Pub City \$125.00 State \$750.00

Arts City \$91.25 State \$308.75

Don't forget to "Fall" back on October 29th.

Congratulations on your New Licenses

Kuniko Corporation dba Kuniko's Teriyaki Grill, Beer and Wine

Junction Bingo Café, LLC, dba Junction Bingo Café, Beer and Wine

Mad Mac's BBQ LLC dba Mad Mac's BBQ, Beer and Wine

JNS, Inc. dba Tavern on the Point, Tavern

Black Bear Diner (GJ), LLC dba Black Bear Diner, Beer and Wine



Last Alcohol Server Responsibility Training for 2006 to be Held at City Hall Auditorium

Sat., October 14, 2006 12:00 p.m. - 4: 00 p.m.

Can your Establishment Pass a Compliance Check?



As a licensee, you are probably aware that the local police department and Colorado liquor enforcement officers periodically conduct compliance checks.

What should you the licensee do to prevent selling alcohol to a minor and the subsequent liquor code violation and possible suspension or revocation of your license? Some suggestions:

- Always check every customer's identification
- Be aware of what driver's licenses look like for minors. Licenses for minors clearly state "under 21" in bold red and are portrait-style or vertical, rather than horizontal.
- Know how to tell what a false I.D. looks like. Licensees are permitted under C.R.S. 12-47-901 (5)(a)(II) to confiscate suspected false or fraudulent identification. Confiscated identification must be turned over to a state or local law enforcement agency within 72 hours. The following methods can be used to assist in detecting false IDs:
 - 1. Ask for a second piece of identification.
 - 2. Put a flashlight behind a Colorado driver's license to spot alterations.
 - 3. Check for an extra layer of lamination.
 - 4. Look at both sides of an ID for alterations.

The following forms of identification are valid forms and include a photo and a description of the bearer.

- 1. An operator's, chauffeur's or similar type driver's license containing a picture issued by any state.
- Identification card containing a picture issued by any state for the purpose of proof of age in accordance with C.R.S. 42-2-402.
- 3. Military identification card.
- 4. Passport.
- 5. Alien registration card.

To order I.D. Checking Guides for U.S. and Canada and International, you can log onto www.driverslicenseguide.com.

IS YOUR LICENSE UP-TO-DATE?

Each year when you file your liquor or beer renewal application that you received from the State, you must complete a question on the form that pertains to the expiration of your lease. Your lease must be effective through the term of your liquor license. If your lease has been renewed, amended, or extended, two copies of the lease documents need to be submitted to the City Clerk's office. The City Clerk's office will submit one copy to the State Liquor Enforcement Division with the renewal.

Character is like a tree and reputation like its shadow. The shadow is what we think of it: the tree is the real thing.

Cíty Clerk's Office 244-1510

Cíty Sales Tax 244-1521

T.J.Ríx Políce Officer 244-3587

State Líquor Enforcement (303) 205-2300

Newsletter prepared by: City of Grand Junction Office of the City Clerk 250 North 5th Street Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668 Email: debrak@gjcity.org